
KANSAS WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

API No. 15 - /t) 2 - ,:20 4,{, Q 

Ye ar well reported 

Company 

Farm & Well No. 8 ~ a~ 
Contrac+or 

Date drilling comm. 

Date drilling comp. 

Field n ame 

Hole was completed as: Dry 

Water- f lood producer 

Salt-water disposal 

Oil well 

Gas well 

Other (name) _ _ _ 

INITIAL POTENTIAL OR PRODUCTION: 

Bbls oil/day ~ ;> ___ , Bbls water/day 

Thou cu ft gas/day 

Oil gravity ;;( ?' 0
API 

Sec • .:l....i!!._ T. ;). / R. ~ E. 

Spot ..? ;, .5' t,f/ L / I SO -...'.> l 
County L/--? /J 

Please show 
location of 
well in 
section: 

Elev: Kelly Bushing 

Derrick floor 

Ground 

Electric or other logs 
were run: Yes---4--- No 

Well was cored:Yes No 

Drill stem test run: Yes 

No 

FORMATION TOPS 

List below: 

RE
,...,-, ,1 ... "'1 
\__. C.I ., _,J 

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSfON 
Name of pay z one 

Pay depth (bottom) 

Net pay thickness 

,Y 2 .1 t~ 
rJo,fi-

Name of rock formation at total depth da,t__ 
Total depth 

Company purchasing oil or gas: )/J'rJ ~'M f?o/~7/1 

If OWWO*, give new footage drilled 
* Old well drilled deeper 

!J EC 15197i 
CO.NSERVATlON PlVISIOl'i 

WJchita. ,Kan~s 

CASING 

10/15/ 1970 

This well completion fo r m i s mai l ed to sou t heastern Kansas o pe r ators , because commercial reportin g compan ies do not scout 
t he area . Completed for ms , dri lle r' s l ogs , electric l ogs, and other i nformat i on submitted to us will be placed on open 
file for your use. Please complete form and mai l in enclosed enve l ope to ~la r garet Or os , Head , Oil and Gas Division , Sta t e 
Geol ogical Survey , Li ndl ey Hal l, Lawr ence , Kansas 66044. Phone : 913- 864- 3852 . 

)linimum comp l etion information will be us ed for r e porting all wells completed in Kans as to Ame r ican Assoc lat ion of Petrol ­
eum Geologists ' Comm i t t ee on S t atistics of Dr i ll ing . These sta t istics a r e published by the Oil and Gas Jou r nal , Americ an 
Assoc i ation of Pe tro l eum Geol ogis t s , U. s . Bureau of )lines , and ot h e r s . 



.. 

,. 

E N S M I N G E R D R I L L I N G C O M P A N Y 
C H A N U T E, K A N S A S 

~ c.J - ~J - ::>r ~ E 
Well Begin Sept. 161 1971 
Well Completed Sept. 24, 1971 
~11# _#_8 ___ _ 
Lease Donovan 

Location: :> .:? F W,'L I I J' () S 1~ _::, V ,7 .J ~ Sec. - Twp : ::( / Rge. ___ _ --------- --- ----

Strata From 

Soil 0 
Lime 3 
Shale 15 
Lime 25 
Shale 38 
Lime 44 
Shale 47 
Lime & BrokenL 50 
Shale 58 
Lime 63 
Shale & Sdy Shl 67 
Shale 285 
Lime 315 
Shale 332 
Lime 342 
Shale 347 
Sandy Shale w/0 356 
Sandy Shale 361 
Ls "Shaly" 382 
Lime 391 
Shale 404 
Lime 411 
Sandy Shale 414 
Sandy Shl Sl/9dor438 
Sand-Good Odor 451 
Core #1 453 
Sandy Shale 473½ 
Sandy Shale 484 
Lime 493 
Sandy Shale 495 

To 

3 
12 
10 
13 
6 
3 
3 
8 

5 
4 
147 
30 
17 
10 
5 
9 
5 
21 
9 
13 
7 
3 
24 
13 
2 
20½ 
lo½ 
9 
2 
14 

Depth 

3 
15 
25 
38 
44 
47 
50 
58 
63 
67 
214 
315 
332 
342 
347 
356 
361 
382 
391 
404 
411 
414 
438 
451 
453 
47 3½ 
484 
493 
495 
509 

Remarks 

T.D. 


